

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y022      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005824      REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3      WORK ORDER# : OL3310

HWY : SR 124,182,240  
 TITLE : SR 124 AND SR 182  
          SR 12 TO SOUTH LAKE ROAD AND  
          SR 182 RAMP PAVING  
          99Y022

PROJECT : IM-9999(321), STPF-9999(321)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 29 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

TRANSTATE PAVING CO.      ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 2000 E BEECH ST      802 N FANCHER RD  
 98901-2147      99212-1016  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788      SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION					
		L.S.				
			130,000.00	56,000.00	58,667.50	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION					
		L.S.				
			4,865.00	850.00	850.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	24.0000	m	10.0000	16.4000	16.4000	
			240.00	393.60	393.60	
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	11451.0000	m	0.1500	0.1300	0.1300	
			1,717.65	1,488.63	1,488.63	
SURFACING						
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE					
	798.0000	t	10.0000	12.5000	10.5000	
			7,980.00	9,975.00	8,379.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
6	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT					
	49.6900	t	200.0000	300.0000	200.0000	
			9,938.00	14,907.00	9,938.00	
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.				
			9,153.00	9,153.00	9,153.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
8	APPROACH SLAB JOINT MODIFICATION - TYPE 1					
	122.0000	m	100.0000	62.8200	62.8200	
			12,200.00	7,664.04	7,664.04	
9	APPROACH SLAB JOINT MODIFICATION - TYPE 2					
	68.2000	m	200.0000	62.8200	62.8200	
			13,640.00	4,284.32	4,284.32	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
10	CRACK SEALING					
		EST.				
			14,222.40	14,222.40	14,222.40	

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005824 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : OL3310  
 HWY : SR 124,182,240  
 TITLE : SR 124 AND SR 182  
 SR 12 TO SOUTH LAKE ROAD AND  
 SR 182 RAMP PAVING  
 99Y022  
 PROJECT : IM-9999(321), STPF-9999(321)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 29 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD  
 98901-2147 99212-1016  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 25MM - 45MM DEPTH				
	172132.0000	m2	1.2000	0.9000	1.0500
			206,558.40	154,918.80	180,738.60
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-2				
	1966.0000	t	35.0000	31.0000	29.6500
			68,810.00	60,946.00	58,291.90
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2				
	17842.0000	t	32.0000	31.0000	30.5000
			570,944.00	553,102.00	544,181.00
14	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G PG 64-2				
	415.0000	t	50.0000	35.0000	30.7500
			20,750.00	14,525.00	12,761.25
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				
			16,192.00	16,192.00	16,192.00
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				
			10,938.00	10,938.00	10,938.00
TRAFFIC					
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	2,000.0000
			4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
18	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	26.0000	m	20.0000	14.7500	14.7500
			520.00	383.50	383.50
19	CONC. BARRIER BERM TYPE 1				
	10.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	700.0000	500.0000
			12,500.00	7,000.00	5,000.00
20	PERMANENT BARRIER DELINEATOR				
	114.0000	EACH	8.0000	3.5000	3.5000
			912.00	399.00	399.00
21	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	20,000.0000	23,500.0000	23,500.0000
			40,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005824 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : OL3310  
 HWY : SR 124,182,240  
 TITLE : SR 124 AND SR 182  
 SR 12 TO SOUTH LAKE ROAD AND  
 SR 182 RAMP PAVING  
 99Y022  
 PROJECT : IM-9999(321), STPF-9999(321)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 29 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD  
 98901-2147 99212-1016  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 402.0000	EACH	19.0000 7,638.00	17.5000 7,035.00	17.5000 7,035.00
23	PLASTIC STRIPE 31137.0000	m	3.0000 93,411.00	2.5200 78,465.24	2.3500 73,171.95
24	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE 4009.0000	m	10.0000 40,090.00	5.0200 20,125.18	5.0200 20,125.18
25	PLASTIC STOP BAR 78.0000	m	30.0000 2,340.00	22.7000 1,770.60	22.7000 1,770.60
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 14.0000	EACH	125.0000 1,750.00	83.8400 1,173.76	83.8400 1,173.76
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 22902.0000	m	0.2000 4,580.40	0.1200 2,748.24	0.1200 2,748.24
28	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	11,300.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
29	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	14,000.00	20,518.00	20,518.00
30	REPLACEMENT LOOP TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 5,200.00	1,483.0000 5,932.00	1,483.0000 5,932.00
31	REPLACEMENT LOOP TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	900.0000 3,600.00	532.0000 2,128.00	532.0000 2,128.00
32	CITY LOOP TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	2,261.0000 2,261.00	2,261.0000 2,261.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005824 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : OL3310  
 HWY : SR 124,182,240  
 TITLE : SR 124 AND SR 182  
 SR 12 TO SOUTH LAKE ROAD AND  
 SR 182 RAMP PAVING  
 99Y022  
 PROJECT : IM-9999(321), STPF-9999(321)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 29 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO. ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 2000 E BEECH ST 802 N FANCHER RD  
 98901-2147 99212-1016  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788 SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
33	CITY LOOP 2					
	10.0000	EACH	900.0000	808.0000	808.0000	808.0000
			9,000.00	8,080.00	8,080.00	8,080.00
34	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN					
	570.0000	HR	4.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000
			2,280.00	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,140.00
35	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	5.0000	EACH	500.0000	2,300.0000	2,300.0000	2,300.0000
			2,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
36	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	6600.0000	HR	6.5000	2.2500	2.2500	2.2500
			42,900.00	14,850.00	14,850.00	14,850.00
37	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES					
	L.S.					
			44,015.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	1700.0000	HR	28.0000	28.5000	28.5000	28.5000
			47,600.00	48,450.00	48,450.00	48,450.00
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	70.0000	DAY	35.0000	40.0000	40.0000	40.0000
			2,450.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	800.0000	HR	30.5000	31.0000	31.0000	31.0000
			24,400.00	24,800.00	24,800.00	24,800.00
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	82.0000	m2	58.0000	45.0000	45.0000	45.0000
			4,756.00	3,690.00	3,690.00	3,690.00
OTHER ITEMS						
42	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE					
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	275.0000	250.0000	250.0000
			250.00	275.00	250.00	250.00
43	ADJUST INLET					
	7.0000	EACH	250.0000	150.0000	300.0000	300.0000
			1,750.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	2,100.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y022 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO: 005824 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : OL3310  
 HWY : SR 124,182,240  
 TITLE : SR 124 AND SR 182  
 SR 12 TO SOUTH LAKE ROAD AND  
 SR 182 RAMP PAVING  
 99Y022  
 PROJECT : IM-9999(321), STPF-9999(321)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 29 2000  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.                      ACME MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION  
 2000 E BEECH ST                              802 N FANCHER RD  
 98901-2147                                      99212-1016  
 YAKIMA WA 989091788                      SPOKANE WA 992202503  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 005950

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
44	ADJUST MANHOLE 5.0000	EACH	275.0000 1,375.00	280.0000 1,400.00	125.0000 625.00
45	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 12.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,200.00	95.0000 1,140.00	95.0000 1,140.00
46	TRAINING 300.0000	HR	1.0000 300.00	2.0000 600.00	2.0000 600.00
47	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1.00	1.00	1.00
49	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00
50	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	3,500.00	1,000.00	500.00
51	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF DETOUR	EST.	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
52	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 11.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 22,000.00	1,950.0000 21,450.00	1,950.0000 21,450.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,558,864.85	\$1,296,823.31	\$1,297,863.47